



WRIT PETITION NO: 23564 of 2024

State Bank of India

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. Satyanarayana Moorthy

Advocate for Respondents : --

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 19th October 2024****P C :**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 02.12.2024.

Service of personal notice on respondent Nos.2 to 8 is permitted.

List on 02.12.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl