

APHC010435452024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.Nos:-  
113 & 114  
[3446]



**WRIT PETITION NO: 23564 of 2024 along with  
W.P.No.24813 of 2024**

State Bank of India

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal and others

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri S. Satyanarayana Moorthy

Advocate for Respondents : Sri V. V. Satish

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

**DATE : 17th July 2025**

**P C :**

Adjourned at the request of Sri S. Satyanarayana Moorthy, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.23564 of 2024.

List on 24.07.2025.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**

**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

**AMD**