

**9 & 10. (2 Cases)**

**WP Nos.23564 and 24813 of 2024**

STATE BANK OF INDIA  
Vs  
THE DEBT RECOVERY APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

Present: Mr. S. Satnarayana Moorthy, Standing Counsel for  
Petitioner in W.P.No.23564 of 2024 and Respondent in  
W.P.No.24813 of 2024.

Mr. V.V. Satish, Advocate for Respondent No.6 in  
W.P.No.23564 of 2024 and Petitioner in W.P.No.24813  
of 2024.

\*\*\*

At request of learned counsel for parties, adjourned to 08.05.2026,  
for arguments.

Photocopy of order be placed on the file of above mentioned  
connected case.

**(LISA GILL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)**  
**JUDGE**

Date: 10.04.2026  
MS